



Hold Harmless Agreement

(Date)

(Name of Applicant/Organization-herein referred to as "Facility User")

does hereby covenant and agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the **Bedford Central School District**, its employees, agents and volunteers, from and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions (including costs and attorney's fees) for bodily injury and/or property damage, to the extent permissible by law, arising out of or in connection with the actual or proposed use of the **Bedford Central School District** property, facilities and/or services including but not limited to bodily injury to any employee, invitee, guest, spectator, contractor or subcontractor of the Facility User.

The Facility User understands and agrees that its use of **Bedford Central School District** property and facilities includes, but is not limited to, all areas identified in the application and/or permit, and sidewalks, walkways, parking lots, entrances, stairs, and all other areas incidental to and/or connected with the use of the premises (hereinafter referred to as "incidental areas"). The Facility User agrees that its indemnity and insurance obligations extend to the areas identified in the application and/or permit and any and all incidental areas.

(Signature of Applicant/FacilityUser) *(MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON/ORGANIZATION USING THE FACILITIES)

Business Official or Director of Facilities